OP \$115.00 457925

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEST EQUIPMENT PLUS, INC.		09/26/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Signal Hound, INC.	
Street Address:	35707 NE 86th Avenue	
City:	La Center	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98629	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4579256	SIGNAL HOUND
Registration Number:	3856232	SIGNAL HOUND
Registration Number:	3863253	
Registration Number:	3863255	TEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3603790473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3607509931

Email: rylander@rylanderlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RYLANDER & ASSOCIATES P.C.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 250

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98666

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TESE.005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip R.M. Hunt
SIGNATURE:	/Philip R.M. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=ArticlesAmend_Filed092916#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0693

900453777

FILED SEPTEMBER 29, 2016 SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF WASHINGTON

603 254 479

09/29/16 3274977-001 \$30.00 K td:3335567

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

TEST EQUIPMENT PLUS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation prior to amendment is: Test Equipment Plus, Inc.
- 2. The article number and the article as it is amended is as follows:

ARTICLE 1

NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Signal Hound, Inc.

- 3. Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors on the **Z** day of **SEPTEMBER**, 2016.

I, the undersigned, declare under the penalties of perjury that I have examined the foregoing and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete.

DATED this _26 day of _SEPTEMBER_, 2016.

Test Equipment Plus, Inc.

Bruce C. Devine, President

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT [SWS\Clients\Devine\TEP\ArticlesAmd]

RECORDED: 06/07/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0694